13.0393.01002 Title.03000

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1272

Page 1, line 20, overstrike "a" and insert immediately thereafter "the"

Page 1, line 20, overstrike "unit"

Page 1, line 20, remove "or"

Page 1, line 21, after "(3)" insert "<u>A member of the armed forces reserve component stationed</u> in this state; or

<u>(4)</u>"

- Page 1, line 24, overstrike "a" and insert immediately thereafter "the"
- Page 1, line 24, overstrike "unit"
- Page 2, line 1, after "(3)" insert "<u>A member of the armed forces reserve component stationed in</u> this state:

(4)"

Page 2, line 1, after "<u>37-01-40</u>" insert "<u>, provided the veteran is eligible to transfer entitlement</u> under the Post 9-11 Veterans Educational Assistance Act of 2008 [38 U.S.C. 3301]"

Page 2, line 2, replace "(4)" with "(5)"

Page 2, line 4, replace "(5)" with "(6)"

Renumber accordingly